

REGULAR MEETING OF THE PERRY CITY COUNCIL March 20, 2018 **6:00 P.M.**

- 1. <u>Call to Order</u>: Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker, Presiding Officer.
- 2. <u>Roll</u>.
- 3. <u>Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag</u>: Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker
- 4. <u>Citizens with Input</u>.
- 5. <u>Review of Minutes</u>: Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker
 - 5a. Council's Consideration Minutes of the March 5, 2018 work session, March 6, 2018 pre council meeting, and March 6, 2018 council meeting.
 (Council Members Jackson and Jones were absent from the March 5th meeting.)
- 6. <u>Old Business</u>: Mayor Pro Tempore Walker.
 - 6a. <u>Alcohol License Application Second Reading and Adoption:</u>
 - 1. <u>Second Reading:</u> Application for Alcohol License Packaged To Go Beer/Wine/Liquor for Perry Liquor, LLC located at 277 Perry Parkway, Suite E&F. Manager name is Hemang Patel. – Chief S. Lynn.
- 7. <u>Any Other Old Business:</u> Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker
 - 7a. Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker
 - 7b. Council Members
 - 7c. City Manager Lee Gilmour
 - 7d. Assistant City Manager Robert Smith
 - 7e. Assistant City Attorney Matthew Hulbert
- 8. <u>New Business</u>: Mayor Pro Tempore Randall Walker
 - 8a. <u>Matters referred from March 19, 2018 work session, and March 20, 2018 pre</u> <u>council meeting.</u>
 - 8b. <u>Resolution(s) for Consideration and Adoption:</u>
 - 1. Resolution amending the City of Perry Fee Schedule Mr. L. Gilmour.

- 2. Resolution establishing a ninety (90) day moratorium on the issuance of permits, uses, and applications of personal care facilities Mr. L. Gilmour.
- 9. <u>Council Members Items:</u>
- 10. <u>Department Heads/Staff Items</u>.
- 11. <u>General Public Items:</u>
- 12. <u>Mayor Pro Tempore Items:</u>
- 13. <u>Adjourn</u>.